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Q1 What is your name and jurisdiction?
Answered: 16 Skipped: 1

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Dan Guthrie - City of Blue Ash 5/3/2023 10:45 AM

2 Scot Lahrmer Amberley Village 4/25/2023 1:54 PM

3 Marcos Nichols, City of Trenton 4/25/2023 1:29 PM

4 Jessica Chaney - Indian Hill 4/25/2023 1:27 PM

5 Claudia Carroll/Pierce Township 4/25/2023 12:53 PM

6 Green Township 4/25/2023 12:00 PM

7 City of Springboro 4/25/2023 11:37 AM

8 Ekey/North College Hill 4/25/2023 11:14 AM

9 City of Mason 4/25/2023 10:40 AM

10 Rachel Leininger, Wyoming 4/25/2023 10:32 AM

11 Debbie Campbell Sycamore Township 4/25/2023 10:22 AM

12 Michael Blomer, City of Sharonville 4/25/2023 10:04 AM

13 joanee Van Pelt - Mariemont 4/25/2023 10:00 AM

14 Addyston 4/25/2023 9:58 AM

15 Lincoln Heights 4/25/2023 9:54 AM

16 Village of Glendale 4/25/2023 9:53 AM
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23.53% 4

70.59% 12

5.88% 1

Q2 Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?
Answered: 17 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 17

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Community Arts Center 4/25/2023 4:31 PM
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Q3 What is the square footage of your facility?
Answered: 5 Skipped: 12

# RESPONSES DATE

1 120,000 square feet 5/3/2023 10:45 AM

2 Approximately 45,000 sq ft 4/25/2023 4:31 PM

3 120,000+ 4/25/2023 10:40 AM

4 Unsure. 4/25/2023 10:32 AM

5 50,000 4/25/2023 10:04 AM
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50.00% 4

50.00% 4

0.00% 0

Q4 Does it include a pool?
Answered: 8 Skipped: 9

TOTAL 8

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

 There are no responses.  
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Q5 What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?
Answered: 5 Skipped: 12

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Including salaries, our 2023 full recreation operating budget is $2,989,100. 5/3/2023 10:45 AM

2 Approximately $2.5 million 4/25/2023 4:31 PM

3 Approximately $5ml 4/25/2023 10:40 AM

4 $1,378,852 4/25/2023 10:32 AM

5 Community Center: $1,648,426.00 Aquatic Center: $472,450.00 4/25/2023 10:04 AM
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Q6 What programs do you offer?
Answered: 5 Skipped: 12

# RESPONSES DATE

1 We offer a wide variety of programming. Adult leagues, youth sports, senior programming,
fitness classes, personal training, many different events for all ages, youth summer camps,
climbing wall, tennis programs, swim team, swim lessons, we have a historic house, youth
programs such as babysitting, drawing, dance, karate, taekwondo, table tennis, concert series.

5/3/2023 10:45 AM

2 Seniors, childcare, art, theater productions. 4/25/2023 4:31 PM

3 Everything from Senior to toddler programming - See www.imaginemason.org Click on
CenterPoint publication to see all programming opportunities

4/25/2023 10:40 AM

4 Fitness Classes, youth and adult sports, kids programming, martial arts, summer day camp,
swim lessons, SilverSneakers, personal training, nutrition coaching.

4/25/2023 10:32 AM

5 We offer programs for every age group 0-99. Our primary categories are fitness/wellness,
preschool, sports, teens, camps, aquatic, Silver Sneakers, enrichment, and senior adults.

4/25/2023 10:04 AM
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Q7 What is the level of staffing?
Answered: 5 Skipped: 12

# RESPONSES DATE

1 There are 5 full time staff on site at our Recreation Center Facility and the rest of the staff are
part time. 70-80 staff in the offseason and hits closer to 140 total staff in the summertime.

5/3/2023 10:45 AM

2 11 full time staff, 30 part time or seasonal staff 4/25/2023 4:31 PM

3 13 FT 200+PT 4/25/2023 10:40 AM

4 1 director, 3 full time supervisors, 1 part-time fitness manager, 12 part-time front desk, 4 camp
coordinators (seasonal), 27 camp counselors (seasonal). Pool staff under the operation of
SwimSafe Pool Management.

4/25/2023 10:32 AM

5 We currently employ 7 FT and 15 PT. Additional 20 seasonal employees during summer. 4/25/2023 10:04 AM
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Q8 If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the cost of
construction?
Answered: 4 Skipped: 13

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Our facility was built originally in 1979, so and we have done 2 renovations since, but not built
a full, new facility.

5/3/2023 10:45 AM

2 NA 4/25/2023 4:31 PM

3 n/a 4/25/2023 10:32 AM

4 Our facility was built in 1997. 4/25/2023 10:04 AM
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Village of Glendale

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

No

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q4

Does it include a pool?

No

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Respondent skipped this question

Q7

What is the level of staffing?

Respondent skipped this question

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the
cost of construction?

Respondent skipped this question

#1#1
COMPLETECOMPLETE

Collector:Collector:   Web Link 1 Web Link 1 (Web Link)(Web Link)
Started:Started:   Tuesday, April 25, 2023 9:52:08 AMTuesday, April 25, 2023 9:52:08 AM
Last Modified:Last Modified:   Tuesday, April 25, 2023 9:52:39 AMTuesday, April 25, 2023 9:52:39 AM
Time Spent:Time Spent:   00:00:3000:00:30
IP Address:IP Address:   50.5.205.22950.5.205.229

Page 1
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Lincoln Heights

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

No

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q4

Does it include a pool?

No

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Respondent skipped this question

Q7

What is the level of staffing?

Respondent skipped this question

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the
cost of construction?

Respondent skipped this question

#2#2
COMPLETECOMPLETE

Collector:Collector:   Web Link 1 Web Link 1 (Web Link)(Web Link)
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Last Modified:Last Modified:   Tuesday, April 25, 2023 9:53:48 AMTuesday, April 25, 2023 9:53:48 AM
Time Spent:Time Spent:   00:02:2200:02:22
IP Address:IP Address:   198.24.118.90198.24.118.90

Page 1
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Addyston

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

No

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q4

Does it include a pool?

Respondent skipped this question

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Respondent skipped this question

Q7

What is the level of staffing?

Respondent skipped this question

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the
cost of construction?

Respondent skipped this question

#3#3
COMPLETECOMPLETE

Collector:Collector:   Web Link 1 Web Link 1 (Web Link)(Web Link)
Started:Started:   Tuesday, April 25, 2023 9:57:11 AMTuesday, April 25, 2023 9:57:11 AM
Last Modified:Last Modified:   Tuesday, April 25, 2023 9:57:40 AMTuesday, April 25, 2023 9:57:40 AM
Time Spent:Time Spent:   00:00:2800:00:28
IP Address:IP Address:   216.196.244.58216.196.244.58

Page 1
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

joanee Van Pelt - Mariemont

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

No

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q4

Does it include a pool?

Respondent skipped this question

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Respondent skipped this question

Q7

What is the level of staffing?

Respondent skipped this question

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the
cost of construction?

Respondent skipped this question

#4#4
COMPLETECOMPLETE

Collector:Collector:   Web Link 1 Web Link 1 (Web Link)(Web Link)
Started:Started:   Tuesday, April 25, 2023 9:59:44 AMTuesday, April 25, 2023 9:59:44 AM
Last Modified:Last Modified:   Tuesday, April 25, 2023 10:00:27 AMTuesday, April 25, 2023 10:00:27 AM
Time Spent:Time Spent:   00:00:4300:00:43
IP Address:IP Address:   216.196.183.67216.196.183.67

Page 1
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Michael Blomer, City of Sharonville

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

Yes

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

50,000

Q4

Does it include a pool?

Yes

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Community Center: $1,648,426.00

Aquatic Center: $472,450.00

Q6

What programs do you offer?

We offer programs for every age group 0-99. Our primary categories are fitness/wellness, preschool, sports, teens, camps, aquatic, 

Silver Sneakers, enrichment, and senior adults.

#5#5
COMPLETECOMPLETE
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Last Modified:Last Modified:   Tuesday, April 25, 2023 10:04:29 AMTuesday, April 25, 2023 10:04:29 AM
Time Spent:Time Spent:   00:04:4100:04:41
IP Address:IP Address:   74.143.153.15474.143.153.154
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Q7

What is the level of staffing?

We currently employ 7 FT and 15 PT. Additional 20 seasonal employees during summer.

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the cost of construction?

Our facility was built in 1997.
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Debbie Campbell

Sycamore Township

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

No

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q4

Does it include a pool?

Respondent skipped this question

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Respondent skipped this question

Q7

What is the level of staffing?

Respondent skipped this question

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the
cost of construction?

Respondent skipped this question

#6#6
COMPLETECOMPLETE

Collector:Collector:   Web Link 1 Web Link 1 (Web Link)(Web Link)
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Time Spent:Time Spent:   00:00:2800:00:28
IP Address:IP Address:   98.28.198.23398.28.198.233

Page 1
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Rachel Leininger, Wyoming

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

Yes

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

Unsure.

Q4

Does it include a pool?

Yes

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

$1,378,852

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Fitness Classes, youth and adult sports, kids programming, martial arts, summer day camp, swim lessons, SilverSneakers, personal 
training, nutrition coaching.

#7#7
COMPLETECOMPLETE
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Time Spent:Time Spent:   00:18:4400:18:44
IP Address:IP Address:   70.60.183.270.60.183.2

Page 1
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Q7

What is the level of staffing?

1 director, 3 full time supervisors, 1 part-time fitness manager, 12 part-time front desk, 4 camp coordinators (seasonal), 27 camp 

counselors (seasonal).  Pool staff under the operation of SwimSafe Pool Management.

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the cost of construction?

n/a
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

City of Mason

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

Yes

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

120,000+

Q4

Does it include a pool?

Yes

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Approximately $5ml

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Everything from Senior to toddler programming - See www.imaginemason.org Click on CenterPoint publication to see all programming 
opportunities
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Q7

What is the level of staffing?

13 FT

200+PT

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the
cost of construction?

Respondent skipped this question
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Ekey/North College Hill

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

No

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q4

Does it include a pool?

No

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Respondent skipped this question

Q7

What is the level of staffing?

Respondent skipped this question

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the
cost of construction?

Respondent skipped this question
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

City of Springboro

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

No

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q4

Does it include a pool?

Respondent skipped this question

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Respondent skipped this question

Q7

What is the level of staffing?

Respondent skipped this question

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the
cost of construction?

Respondent skipped this question

#10#10
COMPLETECOMPLETE
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Green Township

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

No

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q4

Does it include a pool?

Respondent skipped this question

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Respondent skipped this question

Q7

What is the level of staffing?

Respondent skipped this question

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the
cost of construction?

Respondent skipped this question

#11#11
COMPLETECOMPLETE
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Page 1
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Claudia Carroll/Pierce Township

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

No

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q4

Does it include a pool?

Respondent skipped this question

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Respondent skipped this question

Q7

What is the level of staffing?

Respondent skipped this question

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the
cost of construction?

Respondent skipped this question
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Page 1
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Jessica Chaney - Indian Hill

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

No

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q4

Does it include a pool?

Respondent skipped this question

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Respondent skipped this question

Q7

What is the level of staffing?

Respondent skipped this question

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the
cost of construction?

Respondent skipped this question
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Marcos Nichols, City of Trenton

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

No

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q4

Does it include a pool?

Respondent skipped this question

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Respondent skipped this question

Q7

What is the level of staffing?

Respondent skipped this question

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the
cost of construction?

Respondent skipped this question
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Scot Lahrmer

Amberley Village

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

No

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q4

Does it include a pool?

Respondent skipped this question

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Respondent skipped this question

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Respondent skipped this question

Q7

What is the level of staffing?

Respondent skipped this question

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the
cost of construction?

Respondent skipped this question
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Respondent skipped this question

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility? Community Arts Center

Other (please specify):

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

Approximately 45,000 sq ft

Q4

Does it include a pool?

No

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Approximately $2.5 million

Q6

What programs do you offer?

Seniors, childcare, art, theater productions.

Q7

What is the level of staffing?

11 full time staff, 30 part time or seasonal staff
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Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the cost of construction?

NA
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Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Dan Guthrie - City of Blue Ash

Q2

Does your jurisdiction operate a recreation facility?

Yes

Q3

What is the square footage of your facility?

120,000 square feet

Q4

Does it include a pool?

Yes

Q5

What is the annual operating budget of your rec facility?

Including salaries, our 2023 full recreation operating budget is $2,989,100.

Q6

What programs do you offer?

We offer a wide variety of programming.  Adult leagues, youth sports, senior programming, fitness classes, personal training, many 
different events for all ages, youth summer camps, climbing wall, tennis programs, swim team, swim lessons, we have a historic 

house, youth programs such as babysitting, drawing, dance, karate, taekwondo, table tennis, concert series.
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Q7

What is the level of staffing?

There are 5 full time staff on site at our Recreation Center Facility and the rest of the staff are part time.  70-80 staff in the offseason 

and hits closer to 140 total staff in the summertime.

Q8

If you have recently built a recreation facility, what was the cost of construction?

Our facility was built originally in 1979, so and we have done 2 renovations since, but not built a full, new facility.


